2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Position Championship
Grand Aggregate
Final Bulletin

CL Name (07:1 IRON ANY Total

1MA
Csenge, Thomas Civ 1142.036 1146.041 2288.077 Winner
Spurgeon, Garrett Civ 1135.036 1152.048 2287.084 2nd PI
Kempley, Tarl Civ 1134.037 1132.046 2266.083 3rd PI
Christenson, Dempster Civ 1139.042 1126.032 2265.074
Kempley, Reya w 1129.029 1129.033 2258.062 1st W
Bohren, Michelle w 1122.033 1135.040 2257.073 2nd W
Luoma, Amanda w 1117.030 1135.036 2252.066
Bridges, Katie w 1129.035 1120.042 2249.077
Robinson, Wesley Civ 1124.017 1109.028 2233.045
Sawyer, Larry Civ 1101.028 1131.042 2232.070
Pempel, Daniel SVC 1117.037 1100.028 2217.065
Doerschler, Jeffrey Civ 1107.030 1109.031 2216.061
O'Connor, Michael Civ 1098.027 1117.042 2215.069
Drown, Greg Civ 1059.020 1091.030 2150.050
Otero, Domingo IS 1062.021 1061.017 2123.038
Ulimann, Daniel Civ 850.002 914.011 1764.013
Monarch, Jessica IJ 810.003 857.013 1667.016
Monarch, John IJ 772.005 890.005 1662.010
Calhoun, Zachary IJ 645.001 644.002 1289.003

2EX
Wilson, Kaitlyn JR 1120.034 1130.039 2250.073 1 st JR
Nakata, Sarah w 1116.028 1104.031 2220.059 1st IJ
Jonas, Gordon Civ 1070.027 1092.028 2162.055
Morgan, Brent JR 1085.024 1048.020 2133.044
Gratz, Elizabeth w 1069.016 1061.017 2130.033
Lambertz, Paula w 1037.016 1078.025 2115.041
Hornseth, Geoffrey IS 1064.019 1049.027 2113.046

3SS
Durdan, Matt IJ 1085.022 1069.021 2154.043 2nd IJ
Learn, Nicholas IJ 1081.025 1069.009 2150.034
Fry, Carmen w 1086.025 1059.019 2145.044
Fan, Cathy w 1059.021 1085.022 2144.043
Jonas, Danny JR 1091.027 1052.015 2143.042
Fong, Yuman Civ 1085.022 1050.015 2135.037
Miller, Quintin IJ 1084.027 1047.016 2131.043
Arnold, Rick IJ 1041.012 1064.018 2105.030
Finegan, John IJ 1029.011 1043.009 2072.020

4MK
Peterson, Samantha w 1062.015 1071.016 2133.031 1st SJ
Andrews, Lucas JR 1025.018 1060.018 2085.036
Bark, Elizabeth w 956.010  936.009 1892.019

Peterson, Derek IJ 942.012 899.003 1841.015



4MIWoycheoski, Nick SJ 738.002  822.004 1560.006



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Position Championship

Grand Team Aggregate
Final Bulletin

Tean Name Cat IRON
The K Team

Kempley, Tarl Civ 1134.037

Kempley, Reya W 1129.029
PA Shooting Academy

Wilson, Kaitlyn JR 1120.034

Robinson, Wesley Civ 1124.017
ISRPA

Nakata, Sarah W 1116.028

Arnold, Rick IJ 1041.012
Minnesota Muskies

Learn, Nicholas IJ 1081.025

Fry, Carmen W 1086.025
New Jersey Old Farts

Jonas, Gordon Civ 1070.027

Otero, Domingo IS 1062.021
lllinois State Rifle Assn. A

Durdan, Matt IJ 1085.022

Miller, Quintin IJ 1084.027
New Jersey Army-Navy

Jonas, Danny JR 1091.027

Andrews, Lucas JR 1025.018
lllinois State Rifle Assn. B

Gratz, Elizabeth W 1069.016

Finegan, John IJ 1029.011
Repete

Peterson, Samantha W 1062.015

Peterson, Derek IJ 942.012
Mac's Boys

Fong, Yuman Civ 1085.022

Ullmann, Daniel Civ 850.002
St. Joe Valley Rifle & Pistol

Monarch, Jessica IJ 810.003

Monarch, John IJ 772.005

ANY
1132.046
1129.033

1130.039
1109.028

1104.031
1064.018

1069.009
1059.019

1092.028
1061.017

1069.021
1047.016

1052.015
1060.018

1061.017
1043.009

1071.016
899.003

1050.015
914.011

857.013
890.005

Total
4524145 Winner
2266.083
2258.062

4483.118
2250.073
2233.045

4325.089
2220.059
2105.030

4295.078
2150.034
2145.044

4285.093
2162.055
2123.038

4285.086
2154.043
2131.043

4228.078
2143.042
2085.036

4202.053
2130.033
2072.020

3974.046
2133.031
1841.015

3899.050
2135.037
1764.013

3329.026
1667.016
1662.010



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Position Champi
Metallic Sights Individual Championship
Final Bulletin

CL Name

1MA

2EX

3SS

4MK

Csenge, Thomas

Christenson, Dempster

Spurgeon, Garrett
Kempley, Tarl
Bridges, Katie
Kempley, Reya
Robinson, Wesley
Bohren, Michelle
Pempel, Daniel
Luoma, Amanda
Doerschler, Jeffrey
Sawyer, Larry
O'Connor, Michael
Otero, Domingo
Drown, Greg
Ullmann, Daniel
Monarch, Jessica
Monarch, John
Calhoun, Zachary

Wilson, Kaitlyn
Nakata, Sarah
Morgan, Brent
Jonas, Gordon
Gratz, Elizabeth
Hornseth, Geoffrey
Lambertz, Paula

Jonas, Danny
Fry, Carmen
Durdan, Matt
Fong, Yuman
Miller, Quintin
Learn, Nicholas
Fan, Cathy
Arnold, Rick
Finegan, John

Peterson, Samantha
Andrews, Lucas
Bark, Elizabeth
Peterson, Derek
Woycheoski, Nick

Cat . Total

Civ 1142.036  Winner
Civ 1139.042 2nd
Civ 1135.036 3rd
Civ 1134.037 1st MA
W 1129.035 Woman/2n
w 1129.029 2nd Woma
Civ 1124.017

w 1122.033
SVC 1117.037

w 1117.030

Civ 1107.030

Civ 1101.028

Civ 1098.027

IS 1062.021

Civ 1059.020

Civ 850.002

IJ 810.003

IJ 772.005

IJ 645.001

JR 1120.034 1st EX/JR
w 1116.028 1st IJ
JR 1085.024

Civ 1070.027

w 1069.016

IS 1064.019

w 1037.016

JR 1091.027 1st SS
W 1086.025 2nd IJ

IJ 1085.022

Civ 1085.022

IJ 1084.027

IJ 1081.025

W 1059.021

IJ 1041.012

IJ 1029.011

w 1062.015 1st MK/ SJ
JR 1025.018

W 956.010

IJ 942.012

SJ 738.002



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Position Championship
Metallic SightsTeam Aggregate
Final Bulletin

Team Name Total
The K Team 2263.066 Winner
Kempley, Reya 1129.029
Kempley, Tarl 1134.037
PA Shooting Academy 2244.051 2nd
Robinson, Wesley 1124.017
Wilson, Kaitlyn 1120.034
Illinois State Rifle Assn. A 2169.049 ST ASSN
Durdan, Matt 1085.022
Miller, Quintin 1084.027
Minnesota Muskies 2167.050
Learn, Nicholas 1081.025
Fry, Carmen 1086.025
ISRPA 2157.040
Nakata, Sarah 1116.028
Arnold, Rick 1041.012
New Jersey Old Farts 2132.048
Otero, Domingo 1062.021
Jonas, Gordon 1070.027
New Jersey Army-Navy 2116.045
Jonas, Danny 1091.027
Andrews, Lucas 1025.018
Illinois State Rifle Assn. B 2098.027
Finegan, John 1029.011
Gratz, Elizabeth 1069.016
Repete 2004.027
Peterson, Derek 942.012

Peterson, Samantha 1062.015

Mac's Boys 1935.024
Fong, Yuman 1085.022
Ullmann, Daniel 850.002

St. Joe Valley Rifle & Pistol 1582.008
Monarch, John 772.005

Monarch, Jessica 810.003



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Positic
Any Sight Aggregate
PRELIMINARY Bulletin

CL Name . Total

1MA
Spurgeon, Garrett +1152.048 Winner
Csenge, Thomas - 1146.041 2nd
Bohren, Michelle '1135.040 3rd
Luoma, Amanda '1135.036  1stW
Kempley, Tarl - 1132.046
Sawyer, Larry +1131.042
Kempley, Reya '1129.083 2nd W
Christenson, Dempster +1126.032
Bridges, Katie '1120.042
O'Connor, Michael +1117.042
Doerschler, Jeffrey +1109.031
Robinson, Wesley +1109.028
Pempel, Daniel . 1100.028
Drown, Greg +1091.030
Otero, Domingo '1061.017
Ulimann, Daniel - 914.011
Monarch, John . 890.005
Monarch, Jessica  857.013
Calhoun, Zachary . 644.002

2EX
Wilson, Kaitlyn 1130.039 1EX/1JR
Nakata, Sarah '1104.031 11
Jonas, Gordon +1092.028
Lambertz, Paula '1078.025
Gratz, Elizabeth '1061.017
Hornseth, Geoffrey 1 1049.027
Morgan, Brent 1048.020

3SS
Fan, Cathy '1085.022 1SS
Durdan, Matt . 1069.021 21
Learn, Nicholas  1069.009
Arnold, Rick » 1064.018
Fry, Carmen '1059.019
Jonas, Danny 1052.015
Fong, Yuman -1050.015
Miller, Quintin . 1047.016
Finegan, John  1043.009

4MK
Peterson, Samantha '1071.016 1 MK/SJ
Andrews, Lucas 1060.018
Bark, Elizabeth ' 936.009
Peterson, Derek . 899.003

Woycheoski, Nick i 822.004



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Position Championship
Any Sight Team Aggregate
Final Bulletin

Team Name Total
The K Team 2261.079 Winner
Kempley, Tarl 1132.046
Kempley, Reya 1129.033
PA Shooting Academy 2239.067
Wilson, Kaitlyn 1130.039
Robinson, Wesley 1109.028
ISRPA 2168.049 ST ASSN
Nakata, Sarah 1104.031
Arnold, Rick 1064.018
New Jersey Old Farts 2153.045
Jonas, Gordon 1092.028
Otero, Domingo 1061.017
Minnesota Muskies 2128.028
Learn, Nicholas 1069.009
Fry, Carmen 1059.019
lllinois State Rifle Assn. A 2116.037
Durdan, Matt 1069.021
Miller, Quintin 1047.016
New Jersey Army-Navy 2112.033
Andrews, Lucas 1060.018
Jonas, Danny 1052.015
lllinois State Rifle Assn. B 2104.026
Gratz, Elizabeth 1061.017
Finegan, John 1043.009
Repete 1970.019
Peterson, Samantha 1071.016
Peterson, Derek 899.003
Mac's Boys 1964.026
Fong, Yuman 1050.015

Ullmann, Daniel 914.011



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship

Metallic Sight Metric Championship
FINAL BULLETIN

CL Name Total

1MA
Tompkins, Nancy 1172.055 Winner
Spurgeon, Garrett 1168.060 2nd
Christenson, Dempster 1156.050
Cloft, David 1155.047 1st SERV
QO'Connor, Michael 1155.043
Wigger, Ron 1155.040
Bohren, Michelle 1154.045 Woman
Farmer, Joe 1153.047 SR
Csenge, Thomas 1152.051
Nevius, Kevin 1152.040
Sawyer, Larry 1151.044
Pempel, Daniel 1130.034
Richards, Tyler 788.004

2EX
Bridges, Katie 1159.055 3rd
McLemore, Virginia 1148.041 Int SR
Glenn, Terry 1144.044
Miller, Jim 1139.042
Nakata, Sarah 1139.036 Int JR
Luoma, Amanda 1138.043 JR
Greiner, Vincent 1133.033
Wharton, Robert 1128.037
Miller, Quintin 1122.035 2nd IJ
Jonas, Gordon 1120.032
Hornseth, Geoffrey 1108.022
Gratz, Elizabeth 1107.030
Morgan, Brent 1107.029

3SS
Higgins, Barney 1148.046
Everest, Whitney 1134.032
Fry, Carmen 1121.028 2nd Woman
Learn, Nicholas 1120.033
Finegan, John 1106.026
Durdan, Matt 1106.025
Phillips, Mike 1066.030
Funk, Nathan 1025.010

4MK
Zander, Will 1127.033
Peterson, Samantha 1123.031 Sub-JR
Jonas, Danny 1120.025
Andrews, Lucas 1115.028
Peterson, Derek 1040.014
Keller, Claire 1035.011
Keller, Karol 1025.017

Doriot, Spencer 850.007



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship

NATIONAL Prone Grand Aggregate - 800
FINAL BULLETIN

CL
1MA

2EX

3SS

4MK

Name

Tompkins, Nancy
Spurgeon, Garrett
Nevius, Kevin
Wigger, Ron
Cloft, David

Christenson, Dempster

Farmer, Joe
Bohren, Michelle

O'Connor, Michael

Sawyer, Larry
Csenge, Thomas
Pempel, Daniel
Richards, Tyler

Bridges, Katie

McLemore, Virginia

Glenn, Terry
Nakata, Sarah
Luoma, Amanda
Greiner, Vincent
Miller, Jim
Jonas, Gordon
Miller, Quintin

Hornseth, Geoffrey

Morgan, Brent
Gratz, Elizabeth
Wharton, Robert

Higgins, Barney
Everest, Whitney
Fry, Carmen
Learn, Nicholas
Durdan, Matt
Phillips, Mike
Finegan, John
Funk, Nathan

Peterson, Samantha

Zander, Will
Jonas, Danny
Andrews, Lucas
Peterson, Derek
Keller, Claire
Keller, Karol
Doriot, Spencer

Total

2337.101 WINNER

2333.115 2ND
2328.096 3RD
2324.094 1 SVC
2320.099
2318.112
2318.098 1 SR
2310.091 2 W
2301.092
2294.078
2293.089
2279.078
1530.004

2320.108 1 W
2306.091 1 ISR
2289.092
2288.087 1 IJR
2286.092 JR
2286.083
2283.085
2273.082
2260.069 2ND IJ
2248.061
2227.056
2216.055
1507.045

2291.092
2264.071
2249.055
2244.063
2228.054
2197.060
2189.044
2097.025

2254.065 SUB JR
2250.056
2234.056
2216.040
2114.032
2070.026
2055.028
1665.012



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship

NATIONAL Prone Iron Sight Team Aggregate
FINAL BULLETIN

Team Name Total
USA Shooting 1 2320.111 Winner
Spurgeon, Garrett 1168.060
Csenge, Thomas 1152.051
Western Wildcats Women 2320.096 StAssn/Club
Tompkins, Nancy 1172.055
McLemore, Virginia 1148.041
Very Old and Very Young 2312.102
Bridges, Katie 1159.055
Farmer, Joe 1153.047
Stinknik Gentlemen 2310.083
O'Connor, Michael 1155.043
Wigger, Ron 1155.040
US Natl Team - Palma 2307.087
Cloft, David 1155.047
Nevius, Kevin 1152.040
S&W 2266.069
Nakata, Sarah 1139.036
Zander, Will 1127.033
Minnesota Muskies (1J) 2241.061 Junior
Fry, Carmen 1121.028
Learn, Nicholas 1120.033
New Jersey Conquistadores 2235.053 2nd JR
Jonas, Danny 1120.025
Andrews, Lucas 1115.028
lllinois State Rifle Assn. B 2228.060
Miller, Quintin 1122.035
Durdan, Matt 1106.025
lllinois State Rifle Assn. A 2213.056
Gratz, Elizabeth 1107.030

Finegan, John 1106.026



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship

NATIONAL Prone Team Aggregate
FINAL BULLETIN

Team Name Total
US Natl Team - Palma 4648.195 National Champion
Nevius, Kevin 2328.096
Cloft, David 2320.099
Western Wildcats Women 4643.192
Tompkins, Nancy 2337.101
McLemore, Virginia 2306.091
Very Old and Very Young 4638.206
Bridges, Katie 2320.108
Farmer, Joe 2318.098
USA Shooting 1 4626.204
Spurgeon, Garrett 2333.115
Csenge, Thomas 2293.089
Stinknik Gentlemen 4625.186
Wigger, Ron 2324.094
O'Connor, Michael 2301.092
S&W 4538.143
Nakata, Sarah 2288.087
Zander, Will 2250.056
Minnesota Muskies 4493.118
Fry, Carmen 2249.055
Learn, Nicholas 2244.063
lllinois State Rifle Assn. B 4488.123
Miller, Quintin 2260.069
Durdan, Matt 2228.054
New Jersey Conquistadores 4450.096
Jonas, Danny 2234.056
Andrews, Lucas 2216.040
lllinois State Rifle Assn. A 4405.099
Gratz, Elizabeth 2216.055
Finegan, John 2189.044
St. Joe Valley Rifle & Pistol T-1 4125.054
Keller, Claire 2070.026
Keller, Karol 2055.028

St. Joe Valley Rifle & Pistol T-2 3195.016
Doriot, Spencer 1665.012
Richards, Tyler 1530.004



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship
Any Sight Metric Championship- 701
FINAL BULLETIN

CL Name Total

1MA
Nevius, Kevin 1176.056 Winner
Wigger, Ron 1169.054 2nd
Spurgeon, Garrett 1165.055 3rd
Cloft, David 1165.052 Service
Farmer, Joe 1165.051 Senior

Tompkins, Nancy 1165.046 Woman

Christenson, Dempster 1162.062
Bohren, Michelle 1156.046 2nd Woman
Pempel, Daniel 1149.044
O'Connor, Michael 1146.049
Sawyer, Larry 1143.034
Csenge, Thomas 1141.038
Richards, Tyler 742.000

2EX
Bridges, Katie 1161.053 Junior
McLemore, Virginia 1158.050 Int. SR
Jonas, Gordon 1153.050
Greiner, Vincent 1153.050
Nakata, Sarah 1149.051 Int. JR
Luoma, Amanda 1148.049
Glenn, Terry 1145.048
Miller, Jim 1144.043
Hornseth, Geoffrey 1140.039
Miller, Quintin 1138.034 2nd IJ
Morgan, Brent 1120.027
Gratz, Elizabeth 1109.025
Wharton, Robert 379.008

3SS
Higgins, Barney 1143.046
Phillips, Mike 1131.030
Everest, Whitney 1130.039
Fry, Carmen 1128.027
Learn, Nicholas 1124.030
Durdan, Matt 1122.029
Finegan, John 1083.018
Funk, Nathan 1072.015

4MK
Peterson, Samantha 1131.034 Sub- JR
Zander, Will 1123.023
Jonas, Danny 1114.031
Andrews, Lucas 1101.012
Peterson, Derek 1074.018
Keller, Claire 1035.015
Keller, Karol 1030.011
Doriot, Spencer 815.005



2012 National Metric Smallbore Rifle Prone Championship

NATIONAL Prone Any Sight Team Aggregate 403
FINAL BULLETIN

Team Name I Total
US Natl Team - Palma 2341.108 Winner
Nevius, Kevin 1176.056
Cloft, David 1165.052
Very Old and Very Young 2326.104
Farmer, Joe 1165.051
Bridges, Katie 1161.053
Western Wildcats Women 2323.096 ST ASSN/Club
Tompkins, Nancy 1165.046
McLemore, Virginia 1158.050
Stinknik Gentlemen 2315.103
Wigger, Ron 1169.054
O'Connor, Michael 1146.049
USA Shooting 1 2306.093
Spurgeon, Garrett 1165.055
Csenge, Thomas 1141.038
S&W 2272.074
Nakata, Sarah 1149.051
Zander, Will 1123.023
Minnesota Muskies 2252.057 JR
Fry, Carmen 1128.027
Learn, Nicholas 1124.030
New Jersey Conquistadores 2215.043
Jonas, Danny 1114.031
Andrews, Lucas 1101.012
lllinois State Rifle Assn. A 2192.043
Gratz, Elizabeth 1109.025

Finegan, John 1083.018



